Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY JAN 2 8 2004 **MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT** To the Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 28.04 Jari HULKKONEN Jyri K. HAMALAINEN 3) Tero KORPI Timo KAHKONEN Mikko SAILY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ... Execution Date: 1)-2), 4)-5) December 10, 2003; 3) December 11, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/623,867 Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700 Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 30/2004 HDEMESSI 00000113 10623867 40.00 DP 8. Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222 C:8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas H. Goldhush January 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 33,125 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0599

Doci	ket N	(59643	.00282
		12.7.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

. •					
	For good ar ASSIGNOR) by	nd valuable consideration	n paid to the un	dersigned inventor(s)	(hereinafter
	ASSIGNOR) by				
[Insert	Nokia Corporation				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	Keilalahdentie 4				
Address(es)]	FIN 01250 Espoo		•	•	
	Finland				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNE	E), the receipt and suffici	ency of which is here	eby acknowledged, the	undersigned
		ells, assigns and transfers	to ASSIGNEE the	entire and exclusive rig	ght, title and
	interest to the invention	n entitled			
[Title of	ANTENNA DOWN-1	FILTING			
Invention]					
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application otherwise indicated be	for Letters Patent of the Ulow:	Inited States was exe	cuted on even date her	rewith unless
application, this section must be	*filed on	July 22, 2003	, Serial No.	10/623,867	
completed]	(Squire, Sand	ers & Demosev L.L.P. is l	hereby authorized to	insert the series code. s	erial number
	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
		of the United States to be of stitute, reissue or reexam			
	continuing, divisional	OR agrees to execute all pressure or reexamination with such application	on applications the	reof and also to exec	cute separate
	litigation, or other le continuation, division, and to cooperate with	IOR agrees to execute all egal proceeding which reissue or reexamination the ASSIGNEE in every interference, litigation, or	may be declared conthereof or Letters Pa way possible in obt	oncerning this applicate tent or reissue patent is caining and producing of the control of the c	ation or any ssued thereon
	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their sign:	ature(s).
•	Jon Rate	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second second second	
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]			Jari HULKKON		1.2003
	(SIGNATU	KE)	(TYPE NAME		DATE)
	my m	>	Jyri K. HÄMÄLÄI	nen 10.77	TUDS.S
	(SIGNATU	RE)	(TYPE NAME		DATE)
	•		T VODDI		
	(SIGNATU	IRE)	Tero KORPI (TYPE NAME		DATE)
			(1121444	•	
•	Jimo Kat	<u> </u>	Timo KAHKON		10 0 - 4 7
		THE WEEK			12.2003
	(SIGNATU	IRE)	(TYPE NAME	(i)	U2.2003 DATE)
	(SIGNATU Hillio	TRE)		10.	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0600

Docket No. 59643.00282	
------------------------	--

HIS ASSIGNMENT

		U.D. A.		•		
	For good as ASSIGNOR) by	nd valuable consider	ation paid to the unde	rsigned inventor(s) (hereinafter		
[Insert ASSIGNEE's	Nokia Corporation					
Name(s)	Keilalahdentie 4					
Address(es)]	FIN 01250 Espoo Finland					
est ³		ells, assigns and trans		y acknowledged, the undersigned tire and exclusive right, title and		
[Title of	ANTENNA DOWN-	CILTING				
Invention]	THE POWER					
			<u> </u>			
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application otherwise indicated be		ne United States was execu	ated on even date herewith unless		
application, this section must be	*filed on	July 22, 2003	, Serial No.	10/623,867		
completed]	(Squire, Sand	lers & Dempsey L.L.P	. is hereby authorized to in	sert the series code, serial number		
	and/or filing date here	and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	litigation, or other l continuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such	egal proceeding which reissue or reexaminate the ASSIGNEE in extinterference, litigation,	ch may be declared con ion thereof or Letters Pater very way possible in obtain or other legal proceeding.	connection with any interference, cerning this application or any nt or reissue patent issued thereon ning and producing evidence and ced his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signature(s)	(May 1		Jari HULKKONE	J		
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATU	IRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(323		(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	(21112)		
			Jyri K. HÄM ÄLÄIN	EN		
	(SIGNATU	JRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	La Maria		Town MODBY	14 49 2003		
	(SIGNATU	IDE)	Tero KORPI (TYPE NAME)	11,12,2003 (DATE)		
	TANOIG	, KL)	(TITE MAINE)	(DATE)		
			Timo KAHKONE	N		
	(SIGNATU	JRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
			ng garan in sanahan mer			
	(SIGNATU	IDE)	Mikko SAILY	(DATE)		
	(SIONAL)	AND) .	(TYPE NAME)	(DAIE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

> **PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0601**